FORM PTO-1594	AE A1 AAA	<u> </u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93)	05-21-200	THEET	Patent and Trademark Office	
To The Honorable Comn	102749776	`	al docments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Met-Pro Corporation 5.17-0	party(les):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: MPC, Inc. Internal Address:	
() Individual(s) () Association () General Partnership () Limited Partnership (X) Corporation-State: Delaware () Other:		Street Address: 103 Spring City: Wilmington State: Delaware () Individual(s) citizenship	ger Building, 3211 Silverside Road ZIP: 19810	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () YES (X) NO		() Association: () General Partnership: () Limited Partnership:		
3. Nature of Conveyance: (X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Nan () Other:	ne	designation is attached: () YES	e United States, a domestic representative (X)NO	
Execution Date: May 10, 2004		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address attached? ()YES (X)NO		
Application number(s) or registration num A. Trademark Application No.(s)		nark registration No.(s): 1,	817,727	
		Additional num	bers attached? () YES (X) NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom corrections documents should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total number of applica	ations and registrations involved:	
Name: Denise I. Mroz, Esquire Internal Address: WOODCOCK WASHBURN LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)):\$40.00	
One Liberty Place - 46th Floor		(X) Enclosed		
Street Address: 1650 Market Street City: Philadelphia State: Pennsylvania		(X) Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account	
ZIP: 19103-7301		8. Deposit account number	r: 23-3050	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo document.	oregoing information is	true and correct and any at	tached copy is a true copy of the original	
Denise I. Mroz Name of Person Signing May 17, 299 Date			May 17, 2994	
	of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and do		
	Do not detac	h this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required	l cover sheet information	ı to:		
	Mail Stop Assignment	Recordation Services		
a _l	irector of the US Pater	nt and Trademark Office		
5/20/2004 MGETACHE 00000004 1817727	PO Bo Alexandria, V			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is es gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewin Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington	stimated to average about 30 m	ninutes per document to be recorded comments regarding this burder	estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002972 FRAME: 0463

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Met-Pro Corporation, a Delaware corporation, located at 160 Cassell Road, Box 144, Harleysville, Pennsylvania 19438-0144 ("Met-Pro") has adopted, used, and owns the trademark MIST-X®, as identified in U.S. Registration No. 1,817,727 (hereinafter referred to as "the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, MPC, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 103 Springer Building, 3211 Silverside Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19810, ("MPC"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark, and registration thereof, together with the appurtenant good will;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective as of the date of signing, Met-Pro does hereby assign to MPC all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the registration thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark.

Met-Pro Co	rporation
------------	-----------

Name: Raymond J. DeHont Title: President and CEO Date: <u>5/10/04</u>

MPC, Inc.

Name Raymond J. DeHont

RECORDED: 05/17/2004

Title: President and CEO

Date: 5/10/04

REEL: 002972 FRAME: 0464